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REPLY OF THE CPIO IN THE ONLINE RTI APPLICATION DATED 08.04.2022 
FILED BY  SRI AMAR SINGH  REGD. NO. RINLT/R/T/22/00010 
 
Query No. 1: 
 

What is the percentage of Minimum Guarantee Benefit, Perks percentage and 
contribution of the Company in Pension was paid to all the officers and unionized 
workers in all the PSUs under Ministry of Steel in the 2017 Wage agreement?  The 
information may kindly be provided separately for all the PSUs.  

 
      इ पात मं ाि◌य के िअीन आने वाि◌◌े सभी साववजननक े  कंपननयो मे कायवरत 

अ धकार  तथा युननयनाई ड वकवमनै को 2017 के वेतन समझौता मे ककतना नतशत 
लमननमम गारंट  बेनन कट , पकसव नतशत तथा पशन मे कंपनी अंशदान ददया गया था ? 

कृ या सभी साववजननक े  क  कंपननयो का िअग िअग यौरा दे । 
 
Query No. 2: 
 
 Whether MGB (Minimum Guarantee Benefit) and perks arrears were 

paid to all the officers and unionized workmen of all the PSUs under 
Ministry of Steel?  

 
       इ पात मं ाि◌य के िअीन सभी साववजननक े  क  कंपननयो मे कायवरत अ धकार  तथा 

युननयनाई ड वकवमैन को एमजीबी (लमननमम गारंट  बेनन कट) तथा पकसव का एररयर 
ददया गया था ? 

 
Query No. 3: 
 
 From which date the Wage Agreement 2017 was implemented to all the 

unionized workers working in all the PSUs under Ministry of Steel?  
 
     इ पात मं ाि◌य के िअीन आने वाि◌◌ी सभी साववजननक े  क  कंपननयो मे कायवरत   
युननयनाई ड वकवमैन का 2017 से भावी वेतन समझौता ककस नतथी को स मप न हुआ है ?  
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Query No. 4: 
 

Please provide a copy of the wage Agreement MoU (Memorandum of 
Understanding) and MoA (Memorandum of Agreement) 2017 for all the 
unionized workers in all the PSUs under Ministry of Steel? 

 
इ पात मं ाि◌य के िअीन आने वाि◌◌ी सभी साववजननक े  क  कंपननयो मे कायवरत 
युननयनाई ड वकवमैन हेतु 2017 से भावी या ककये गए समझौते क  एमओयु (मेमोरंडम 
अ◌ॉ ि◌ अंडर टै डंग) तथा एमओए (मेमोरंडम अ◌ॉ ि◌ ए ीमट) क  क पी देने क  कृपा करे ।  

 
Reply To Q. No. 1, 2, 3 & 4:  

The pay/wage revision for executives/non-executives did not take place. 

  1 से 4 तक का उ तर :  

कायपालक /गैर-कायपालक  के लए वेतन का संशोधन नह ं हुआ|  

Query No. 5: 
 
Please provide the details with regard to DA, Basic, other allowance in 
addition to the Perks, facilities, and annual bonus/Ex-gratia/performance 
link award being paid to unionized workers of PSUs under Ministry of Steel?     
 
इ पात मं ाि◌य के िअीन आने वाि◌◌ी साववजननक े  के कंपननयो मे कायवरत युननयनाई ड 
वकवमैन को डीए, बेलसक, पकसव के िअ◌ावा ल मने वाि◌◌े भ ते, सुव वाओ , वावषवक 
बोनस/एकस ेलसया/ प र रमस लंक अवाडव क  राशी का यौरा भी तुत करे ।  

Reply for 5:  

The question is not specific and clear.  

5 का उ तर :  

न म सट कता और प टता नह |ं   

The above information is furnished to the best of my knowledge and ability. 
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In case you desire to prefer an appeal against the information furnished, in pursuance with Clause 
no. 7(8) of RTI Act-2005, you may do so to the Appellate Authority designated by VSP as per 
details furnished below within a period of thirty days. 
 

Appellate Authority 
 
Sri F. K. Lakra 

                       CGM (TA)  
                       Room No.16, 1st Floor, 

          Town Admn Department, 
                       RINL/Visakhapatnam Steel Plant                                          
                       Visakhapatnam-530032.                                          

    
HM Sehgal 

 DGM ( Adm.)-HOD & CPIO 
  General Administration Department 

 Visakhapatnam Steel Plant 
 Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited 


